full). We intend to use the net proceeds of this offering to repay amounts outstanding under our revolving credit facility. Our revolving credit
facility provides a revolving credit line through October 2010 and has an interest rate equal to an applicable margin that varies based on our
leverage, plus a floating rate set, at our option, at either the Alternate Base Rate or the Eurodollar Rate. The Alternate Base Rate is defined as the
higher of the Prime Rate, the Base CD Rate plus 100 basis points, or the Federal Funds Rate plus 50 basis points. At December 31, 2006, the
outstanding balance of $410.0 million under our revolving credit facility was bearing interest at a weighted average rate of 6.88%. Affiliates of
certain of the underwriters are lenders under the revolving credit facility and under the revolving credit facility for our M/I Financial subsidiary,
which is not affected by this offering.

S-10

Edgar Filing: M I HOMES INC - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our capitalization as of December 31, 2006 and on an as adjusted basis to give effect to the sale of the depositary
shares assuming no exercise of the underwriters� over-allotment option, and the application of the estimated net proceeds of the offering.

At December 31, 2006
Actual As Adjusted(1)

(In thousands)
Debt (including current portion):
Homebuilding revolving credit facility(2) $ 410,000 $ 313,500
6 7/8% senior notes due 2012(3) 198,656 198,656
Other(4) 6,944 6,944

Total homebuilding debt 615,600 519,100
M/I Financial credit facility(5) 29,900 29,000

Total debt 645,500 549,000
Preferred shares, $.01 par value; 2,000,000 shares authorized; actual, none issued and as adjusted, 4,000
issued �  0
Common shares, $.01 par value (38,000,000 shares authorized and 17,626,123 shares issued) 176 176
Shareholders� equity:
Additional paid-in capital 76,282 172,782
Retained earnings 614,186 614,186
Treasury stock�at cost (3,705,375 common shares) (73,592) (73,592)

Total shareholders� equity 617,052 713,552

Total capitalization $ 1,262,552 $ 1,262,552

(1) As adjusted to give effect to this offering and the use of proceeds as described under �Use of Proceeds.�
(2) As of March 5, 2007, there was $362.0 million outstanding under our homebuilding revolving credit facility.
(3) Represents $200.0 million aggregate principal amount of 6 7/8% senior notes due 2012, net of a $1.3 million discount.
(4) Represents the mortgage for our principal executive offices.
(5) As of March 5, 2007, we had $4.8 million outstanding under our M/I Financial credit facility, which is used primarily to provide financing

for the origination of mortgage loans.

S-11